No. 602, A.]

[Published June 12, 1909,

CHAPTER 336.

AN ACT to amend section 1549 of the statutes, relating to the excise and sale of intoricating liquors.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Section 1549 of the statutes is amended to read: Section 1549. Every applicant for license under section 1548 shall, before delivery of the linease, file with such town, village or city clerk a bond to the state in the sum of five hundred dollars, with at least two sureties, to be approved by the authorities granting the license, who shall each justify in double its amount over and above their debts and liabilities and exemptions, and be freeholders and residents of the county, conditioned that the applicant, during the continuance of his license, will keep and maintain an orderly and well regulated house; that he will permit no gambling with cards, dice or any device or implement for that purpose within his premises or any outhouse, yard or shed appertaining thereto; that he will not sell or give away any intoxicating liquor to any minor, having good reason to believe him to be such, persons intoxicated or bordering upon intoxication or to habitual drunkards; and that he will pay all damages that may be recovered by any person pursuant to section 1560, and that he will observe and obey all orders of such supervisors, trustees or aldermen, or any of them, made pursuant to law. In case of the breach of the condition of any such bond an action may be brought thereon in the name of the state of Wisconsin, and judgment shall be entered against the principals and sureties therein named for the full penalty thereof; and execution may issue thereupon by order of the court therefor to satisfy any judgment that may have been recovered against the principal named in said bond by reason of any breach in the conditions thereof or for any penalties or forfeitures incurred under this chapter. If more than one judgment shall have been recovered the court, in its discretion, may apply the proceeds of said bond towards the satisfaction of said several judgments in whole or in part in such manner as it may see fit.

Section 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved June 9, 1909,